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Dual Master in European Studies — Study plans

A. Study plan for students selected by Carleton University

Year 1 at Carleton University

Fall term (September-December)

Code Title credits
EURR5001A Interdisciplinary Seminar in European, 0.5
Russian and Eurasian Studies, EU Stream
Two courses from the electives list (see 1.0
below**)
Winter term (January-April)
Code Title credits
EURR 5010A Research Design and Methodology in 0.5
European, Russian and Eurasian Studies
Two courses from the electives list (see 1.0
below**)

Summer term (May-August)

Fall or Winter

Optional; students may complete elective credits in the Summer term if not completed in

EURUS language requirement (see general remark on language requirements)

Total number of credits Year 1

| 3.0/ 58 ECTS

**Electives list Carleton University
EURR 5003
EURR 5102
EURR 5104
EURR 5105
EURR 5106
EURR 5108
EURR 5109
EURR 5205

EURR 5303

EURR 5304
EURR 5302

Social and Political Perspectives in Europe

The International Political Economy of Transition
European Integration and European Security
European Economic Integration

Selected Topics in European Integration Studies
Canada-EU Relations: Summer Module

The EU in International Affairs

The European Union and its Eastern Neighbours
Contemporary Europe: From Postwar to the European
Union

Europe and International Migration

EU Summer Study Abroad

Year 2 at UCL-USL-B
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September-January

Code Title credits
LEUSL2022 Institutional Law of the EU 6
LLSMS2060 European Economic Policy 5
LEUSL2016 Europeanisation of national political systems 3
LEUSL2023 Substantive Law of the EU 6
LLSMS2018 European Corporate Governance 5
3 among / First or Second Term (see list 15
below**)
January-June
Code Title credits
LEUSL2104 Economic and monetary union 5
LEUSL2051 Interdisciplinary seminar Thinking Europe 5
LEUSL 2000 B Thesis 12
Total number of credits Year 2 62 ECTS /3.0

**Elective list UCL/USL-B
LEUSL2043
LLSMS2064
LEUSL2304

LEUSL2106
LSPRI2650

History of European Integration (T1)

European Public Affairs (T2)

Comparative analysis of regional integration
processes (Europe, Asia, America) (T1)

Regional Policy
Geostrategy (T1)
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B. Study plan for students selected by UCL/USL-B

Year 1 at UCL-USL-B

September-June

Code Title credits
LEUSL2010 Political Theories and regime of the EU 5
LEUSL2051 Interdisciplinary seminar "Thinking Europe" 5
LEUSL 2043 History of the European Integration 5
LEUSL2012 Actors of the European Political System 5
LEUSL2107 Current European Topics 1 3
LEUSL2012 External action of the EU 5
LEUSL2030 Economic and Social Integration in Europe 5
LEUSL2022 Institutional law of the EU 6
LEUSL2023 Substantive law of the EU 6
LLSMS2060 European Economic Policy 5
LGLOR2524 East and West: identity, tradition, modernity 3
Language courses 4
LEUSL2000A Thesis Part 1 3

Total number of credits Year 1 60 ECTS /3.0

(see table of

equivalences)

Year 2 at Carleton University

September-August

Four courses from the elective list (see 2.0
below)**
EURR5908 Research Essay 1.0
Total number of credits Year 1 3.0/ 60 ECTS
(see table of
equivalences)

**Electives list Carleton University

EURR 5003 Social and Political Perspectives in Europe

EURR 5102 The International Political Economy of Transition

EURR 5104 European Integration and European Security

EURR 5105 European Economic Integration

EURR 5106 Selected Topics in European Integration Studies

EURR 5108 Canada-EU Relations: Summer Module

EURR 5109 The EU in International Affairs

EURR 5205 The European Union and its Eastern Neighbours

EURR 5303 Cor.1temporary Europe: From Postwar to the European
Union

EURR 5304 Europe and International Migration

EURR 5302 EU Summer Study Abroad
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C. General requirements

Thesis/Research Essay requirements: To satisfy the requirements of the EURUS MA, students
must use at least five sources in a European language other than English in their
thesis/research essay. Students whose thesis or research essay involves research with human
subjects (surveys, interviews, focus groups, etc.) must obtain ethics clearance from Carleton’s
Office of Research Ethics and Compliance.

Language requirements: By the end of their studies, students need to demonstrate reading
proficiency in a European language other than English; they must use research sources in that
language in their Research Essay. Reading proficiency is demonstrated through a translation
exam administered at CU or by successfully completing language courses specified in the CU
Graduate Calendar. Native speakers can be exempted from the translation exam.
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